9,307 Restricted Shares

0.00%

Mr. Teh-Ming Walter Kwauk 13,680 Restricted Shares 0.00% 18,614 Restricted Shares 0.00%

Mr. Kenneth Walton

Hitchner III

40,000 0.00% 40,000

4,934 Restricted Shares

0.00%

Subsidiary Directors

Mr. Jian Dong 25,135 0.15% 25,135 0.15%

6,012,000 share options 6,012,000 share options

189,348 Restricted Shares 345,550 Restricted Shares

Mr. Angus Scott Marshall

Turner

912,000 share options 0.02% 912,000 share options 0.02%

29,511 Restricted Shares 127,816 Restricted Shares

Mr. Brendan McGrath 160,083 Restricted Shares 0.00% 177,503 Restricted Shares 0.00%

Sub-total 10,007,861 0.24% 10,007,861 0.24%

127,745,000 share

options

3.03% 127,745,000 share

options

3.02%

5,364,915 Restricted

Shares

0.13% 6,858,056 Restricted

Shares

0.16%

LETTER FROM OPUS CAPITAL

– 51 –

Name of shareholder As at the Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after the issuance,

allotment and full vesting of the

Connected Restricted Shares and

Restricted Shares to the

Non-connected Grantees (assuming no

other change in the issued share

capital of the Company)

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Non-connected Grantees 0 0.00% 4,736,220 Restricted

Shares

0.11%

Sub-total 10,007,861 0.24% 10,007,861 0.24%

127,745,000 share

options

3.03% 127,745,000 share

options

3.02%

5,364,915 Restricted

Shares

0.13% 11,594,276 Restricted

Shares

0.27%

Public shareholders 3,465,666,089 82.16% 3,465,666,089 82.03%

Total 4,218,441,178 100% 4,224,670,539 100%

Source: the Letter from the Board

Notes:

1. New WuXi Life Science Holdings Limited wholly owned New WuXi Life Science Limited, which wholly

owned WuXi PharmaTech (Cayman) Inc., which in turn controlled 42.29% of the voting power at general

meetings of WuXi Biologics Holdings Limited. WuXi Biologics Holdings Limited directly owned

735,251,133 Shares. New WuXi Life Science Holdings Limited, New WuXi Life Science Limited and WuXi

PharmaTech (Cayman) Inc. are deemed to be interested in the Shares held by WuXi Biologics Holdings

Limited.

2. The 9,934,254 Shares held by Dr. Zhisheng Chen through a trust of which Dr. Zhisheng Chen is the settlor